

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT of EDUCATION Region XI SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY

City of Digos

January 29, 2016

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

NO. <u>056</u> series 2016

TO:

Chief Education Supervisors

Education Program Supervisors Public Schools District Supervisors

Division Heads of Sections

Elementary and Secondary School Heads



CREATION OF REGIONAL SCHOLARSHIP COMMITTEE

- 1. Attached is the DepEd Regional Memorandum No. 025, s. 2016 re: Creation of Regional Scholarship Committee.
- 2. This committee is to conduct screening for the short listing of regional nominees for endorsement to the DepEd Central Office Special Committee on Scholarships and to other possible partner agencies or philanthropic organizations.
- 3. The Regional Scholarship Committee is composed of:

Chairman:

Teresita G, Tambagan, Assistant Regional Director

Co-Chairman -

Roy T. Enriquez, OIC-Chief, QAD

Members -

Lorna F. Mapinogos, Chief, HRDD

Janet P. Veloso, Chief, CLMD

Mariblanca P. Piatos, OIC-Chief Admin

Janice T. Gamalong, Administrative Officer IV, Personnel

4. For Information, guidance and immediate dissemination.

DEE D. SILVA, DPA, CESO VI Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Officer-In-Charge



Republika ng Pilipinas KAGAWARAN NG EDUKASYON TANGGAPANG PANREHIYON

Lungsod ng Dabaw

Telefax Numbers: (082); 2216147 2911665, 2271102 (Trunkline) 225-8495 221-9428; 227-8025; 222-2617; 227-0941; 221-1210; 221-8435

website: http://www.region11@deped.gov.ph

R.D. O

Barcode No 16-01-06

January 26, 2016

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM No. 025 s., 2016

TO

Assistant Regional Director

Chiefs of the Regional Office Functional Divisions

Schools Division Superintendents

Assistant Schools Division Superintendents

All Concerned This Region

CREATION OF REGIONAL SCHOLARSHIP COMMITTEE

- 1. The Department of Education fully supports the continuous development of its manpower to improve performance through scholarship/fellowship and training grants both local and oversees among others.
- 2. A Regional Scholarship committee is hereby constituted mainly to conduct screening for the short listing of regional nominees for endorsement to the DepED Central Office Special Committee on Scholarships and to other possible partner agencies or philanthropic organizations when. The Regional Scholarship Committee shall also ensure that scholarship invitations are widely disseminated to all potential grantees.
- 3. The Regional Scholarship Committee is composed of:

Chairman -

Teresita G. Tambagan, Assistant Regional Director

Co-Chairman -

Roy T. Enriquez, OIC- Chief, QAD

Members

Lorna F. Mapinogos, Chief, HRDD

Janet P. Veloso, Chief CLMD

Mariblanca P. Piatos, OIC-Chief Admin

Janice T. Gamalong, Administrative Officer IV, Personnel

- 4. All Schools Division Offices are also directed to create a Division Scholarship Committee that will closely coordinate with the Regional Scholarship Committee in the dissemination of scholarship invitations, receiving applications, paper evaluation, endorsement of nominees and maintenance of scholarship database.
- 5. For your information, guidance and compliance.

ATTY. ALBERTO T. ESCOBARTE, CESO I

Regional Director

c.c.: Records Section